

OLD RIVER WATER ASSN., INC.

Phone: 601-888-3782

Fax: 601-888-3743

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES

Reviewed & Adjusted January 8, 2024

Membership Fee	\$25.00
Non-Refundable Activation Fee (New)	\$500.00
Non-Refundable Activation Fee (Old)	\$300.00
Meter Deposit (Refundable)	\$50.00
Road Bore	Per Quote

Reviewed & Adjusted June 14, 2010

Reconnecting Fee - Delinquent Accounts	
1 st :	\$50.00
2 nd :	\$75.00
3 rd :	\$100.00
4 th :	\$125.00
5 th time locked & thereafter:	\$150.00

All bills are due on the tenth (10th) of each month. If bill is not paid by the 10th, a \$25.00 or 10% (whichever is higher) late fee will be assessed.

All reconnection fees as well as payment of delinquent account will have to be met before service is restored.

Service will be restored by the end of the next business day after payment is received. (Amended 8/10/2009)

Fines for illegally removing the lock from a disconnected meter are \$200.00 for removing the lock, and a \$50.00 fine for damages.

The fine for supplying himself or herself with water illegally after meter has been removed is an extra refundable meter deposit of \$150.00. Then, the person or persons will be turned over to County Officials and charged.

An insufficient funds charge will be added to account for returned checks.

Water Rates – Reviewed and Adjusted January 8, 2024

\$38.00 for 0-1500 gallons

\$8.50 per thousand gallons added thereafter.

Bulk Water Rates – Reviewed and Adjusted January 8, 2024

\$60.00 per 1000 gallons with a \$150.00 minimum (plus) \$150.00 Refundable Meter Deposit

Transfers – Reviewed and Adjusted August 15, 2011

Name & Address Transfer on Active Transfer	\$50.00
Membership	\$25.00
Meter Deposit (Refundable)	\$50.00

Meter Transfer – Reviewed and Adjusted August 15, 2011

Meter Base to Meter Base	\$50.00
Membership	\$25.00
Meter Deposit (Refundable)	\$50.00

Meter Base to Non-Meter Base will be handled as a New Installation with the customer paying all extra charges for any extra work required. Extra charges may incur on Old Installations.